## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Huanming Chen	01/25/2008
Jianlan Song	01/25/2008
Jean-Michel Vernier	01/25/2008
Jim Zhen Wu	01/22/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Enterprise	
City:	Aliso Viejo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92656	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11946822

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)597-1585

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-535-9001 Email: lford@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY

Address Line 1: 4370 LA JOLLA VILLAGE DRIVE, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 081117-0860

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Ford

Total Attachments: 7

source=Recordation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021089 FRAME: 0934

500565596

\$40.00 \$40.00

PS HO

source=Recordation#page2.tif source=Recordation#page3.tif source=Recordation#page4.tif source=Recordation#page5.tif source=Recordation#page6.tif source=Recordation#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021089 FRAME: 0935

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
Docket No.: 081117-0860	PATENTS	ONLY	16	atent and Trauemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pate	ents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record th	ne attached original documen	ts or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party	(ies):
Huanming Chen; Jianlan Song; Jean-Michel	Vernier; Jim Zhen Wu	Name:	Valeant Pharmaceuticals In	ternational, Inc.
		Address:	One Enterprise	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	uttached?  Yes  No		Aliso Viejo, CA 92656	
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
X Assignment □	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
Execution Date: 01/25/08; 01/25/08; 01/25	5/08: 01/22/08.			
5/125/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00, 01/25/00,	3700, 01722700.	Additional	name(s) & address(es) attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(	s):	,		
If the document is being filed together wi	th a new application, the	execution da	te of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 11/946,822		B. Patent	**	
	Additional numbers attac	⊥ :hed? □Ye	s 🕅 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre			umber of applications and pat	tents involved:
3. Traine and address of party to whom corre	spondence	o. Total II	unioer of applications and par	ionis myoryod.
concerning document should be mailed:				
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMER	OVIID	7 Total fa	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
	CI LLF	7. 10tal le	æ (37 CFR 3.41)	φ40.00
Name:			1 1	
Internal Address:			closed	
			thorized to be charged to depo	osit account
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village I	Orive, Suite 700	^	account number:	
		502624		
City: San Diego State: CA	Zip: 92122			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	iation is true	and correct and any attached	d copy is a true copy
of the original document.				
David A. Gay, Reg. No. 39,200	/David A. Gay/			June 12, 2008
Name and Registration No. of Person Signin	ıg	Signature		Date
	To	otal number o	of pages including cover sheet	: 7
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION	W 10 11 XX 10 10 10 10	1/0 1 1 2 2	L : 12 2000	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically-tran	isimited to the United States Patent at	no Trademark Offic	æ on <b>jun 12, 2008.</b>	
/Lori Ford/				

SDO 92649-1.081117.0860

Lori Ford

Docket No.: 081117-0860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Huanming Chen; Jenny Song; Jean-Michel Vernier; and Jim Zhen Wu of Irvine, CA; Cerritos, CA; Laguna Niguel; and Aliso Viejo, CA, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled 1, 4 DIAMINO BICYCLIC RETIGABINE ANALOGUES AS POTASSIUM CHANNEL MODULATORS, and filed concurrently herewith;

OR

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on November 28, 2007, and identified by United States Application No. 11/946,822;

AND WHEREAS, Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of One Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, California 92656 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said Valeant Pharmaceuticals International, Inc., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

SDO 88973-1.081117.0860

pplication Serial No.: 11/946,822
1/4/08 Juma
ate Huanming Chen
On, 2008, before me,, personally appeared Huanming hen, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person hose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the me in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the atity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public My commission expires
1/25/08 Jin 87
JIANLAN SONG J.S.
gnature Witness:
On
Notary Public My commission expires

Application Serial	No.: 11/946,822		)
/-25-c	08		ernier
Signature Witness:			
person whose name is the same in his/her/ at	s subscribed to the within i	nstrument and acknow by his/her signature occurred the instrument.	, personally appeared Jeans of satisfactory evidence) to be the vledged to me that he/she executed on the instrument the person, or the
	y Public ommission expires		
Date		Jim Zhen Wu	· .
Signature Witness:			
Wu, personally known whose name is subscrisame in his/her/ author	n to me (or proved to me on bed to the within instrumen	the basis of satisfactont and acknowledged this her signature on the	_, personally appeared Jim Zhen ory evidence) to be the person o me that he/she executed the e instrument the person, or the
	y Public ommission expires	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

# **Application Serial No.: 11/946,822**

Date	Jean-Michel Vernier
Signature Witness:	
Michel Vernier, personally known to me (or proved person whose name is subscribed to the within inst	, personally appeared Jean- l to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the rument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the red the instrument.
Notary Public My commission expires	
1-22-2008	Ala Ce
Date	Jim Zhen Wu
Signature Witness:	
On, 200, before me, Wu, personally known to me (or proved to me on the whose name is subscribed to the within instrument a same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same is subscribed to the within instrument a same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same is subscribed to the within instrument a same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same is subscribed to the within instrument as a same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same is subscribed to the within instrument as a same in his/her/ authorized capacity, and that of which the person abted, execute the same in his/her/ authorized capacity and the same in his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity and the same in his/her/ authorized capacity and the same in his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity and the same in his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity and the same in his/her/ authorized capacity and the same in his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity and the same in his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity and his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity are same in his/her/ authorized capacity	her signature on the instrument the person, or the
Notate Public My commission expires	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of
On January 25th, 2008 before me, K. M. Torella (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Hvanming Chen Ji anian Song, Jean-Michel Vernie who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  K. M. TORELLA COMM. #1664486 m Notary Public California ORANGE COUNTY
Signature K.M. Jorella (Seal)

App. Serial # 11/946,822

PATENT REEL: 021089 FRAME: 0941

### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

State of California	1	
County of ORANGE	}	
County of CHARLE		
On <u>Jan. 22 2008</u> before me, <u>M.</u>	TALLMAN DETAND THE Officer	
On Jan. 22 2008 before me, M. personally appeared Jim JHE	n Ny	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
M. TALLMAN Commission # 1714306 Notary Public - California	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument.	
Orange County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws	
My Comm. Expires Jon 5, 2011	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	and diffe correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Signature 7. Tellman	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
Though the information below is not required by law, it	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document eattachment of this form to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	DOCKET #: 081117-0860	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMIND	- OF PATTONT HOP. 11/946,822	
Document Date: Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	en e	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual	☐ Individual	
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 021089 FRAME: 0942

**RECORDED: 06/12/2008**